
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 October 2022 and 31 October2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value

CW165949 CW Totara Park Pool-Replace Pump and Dosing System H2O Systems Limited 1/10/2022 50,483.00

CW168467 CW Auckland Aerial Imagery 2022-2025 Aerial Surveys Limited 1/10/2022 760,103.00

CW168800 CW Name Whitebait Connection Regional Contract 2022-2023 Mountains to Sea Conservation Trust - Whitebait Connection 1/10/2022 120,000.00

CW165714 CW Totara Park Farming and Greers Road Gate City Care Limited 1/10/2022 142,649.94

CW143504 CW American Magic base - Fencing Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 1/10/2022 85,913.07

CW166279 CW Microsoft Enterprise Agreement Subscription 2022 Datacom Systems Limited 1/10/2022 8,000,000.00

CW167512 CW - Orakei Ecological Restoration Contract Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 1/10/2022 60,000.00

CW167888 CW_ICT Hardware SOW 2022 The Laptop Company Limited 1/10/2022 3,000,000.00

CW139107 CW Evergreen Landcare Ltd Evergreen Landcare Limited 1/10/2022 200,000.00

CW189614 CW Resource Consent Processing Services – Savviest Limited Savviest Limited 1/10/2022 100,000.00

CW167250 CW Gartner for Technical Professionals Gartner Australasia Pty Limited 1/10/2022 482,900.00

CW167452 CW Water Safety Plans Development – Community Halls Mott MacDonald New Zealand Limited 3/10/2022 68,244.00

CW168796 CW Small Waters – Water Treatment Plant Upgrades Design Project Management Morphum Environmental Limited 3/10/2022 95,174.60

CW167232 CW Remuera Library and Nathan Homestead Detailed Retrofit Design and Construction Consultancy Eq Struc Limited 3/10/2022 1,272,345.00

CW167275 CW Kauri Glen Reserve Stage 3 Kauri Dieback Track Fort Projects Limited 3/10/2022 1,996,070.80

CW167137 CW Capacity cover contract for ecological works on Rua mainland Local Parks NZ Enviro Limited 3/10/2022 98,679.30

CW167061 CW Takapuna Beach (Hauraki Road) Toilet Block Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 3/10/2022 133,498.16

CW167564 CW UH – Sport field assets – Rosedale Park Diamonds 30661 Ventia NZ Limited 3/10/2022 57,398.44

CW167732 CW Botanic Gardens –FY22-23 Minor asset renewals City Care Limited 3/10/2022 64,002.67

CW166549 CW Whangateau Reserve Hall Grounds – Replacement Toilet Block Permacrete Gisborne 3/10/2022 163,600.00

CW167164 CW Ecological works on Rua mainland Local Parks - Capacity Cover Rahopara Parks and Gardens 3/10/2022 109,777.19

CW166832 CW Capacity cover contract for ecological works on Rua mainland Local Parks Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 3/10/2022 99,361.90

CW167670 CW Market Economics Housing and Business Assessment Market Economics Limited 3/10/2022 108,900.00

CW167867 CW 27824 – Otara-Papatoetoe repair and renew paths project City Care Limited 3/10/2022 298,175.48

CW167787 CW Hardware Lifecycle_ Worksmart The Laptop Company Limited 3/10/2022 791,880.20

CW167836 CW Stanmore Bay Pool Artificial Grass – Splash Pad – Phase 1 Profound Solutions Limited 3/10/2022 90,640.00

CW166765 CW Land Advisory Services Landspace Ltd 3/10/2022 300,000.00

CW167760 CW Ōrākei Local Board Stream Restoration 2022_2023 - Waiata Reserve Restoration - Hobson catchment and Newmarket - Middleton Stream RestorationTe Ngahere (2021) Limited 3/10/2022 60,250.00

CW166576 CW Manly Beachfront (East) - install bollards along The Esplanade Ventia NZ Limited 3/10/2022 63,654.22

CW144870 CW Stormwater upgrade at Waimauku Community Hall Almond Contractors Limited 3/10/2022 50,929.34

CW167925 CW Portland Road Planting Project Te Whangai Trust 4/10/2022 370,805.00

CW166033 CW Archibald Park - Renew Sports Field 5 Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 4/10/2022 303,008.89

CW167980 CW Central Library Replacement of Air Handling Units 13 and 21 Ventia NZ Limited 4/10/2022 234,334.94

CW167737 CW Innismara Playground - Supply of Play Equipment Playground Centre Limited 4/10/2022 54,621.00

CW167975 CW - 30860 Fitzwilliam Reserve – Track Renewal Works Ventia NZ Limited 4/10/2022 286,000.00

CW168053 CW Resource Consent Processing Services – Blundell Planning Consultants Ltd Blundell Planning Consultants Ltd 5/10/2022 100,000.00

CW167571 CW Whangaparaoa Library – Stage 1 Physical Works for Mechanical Services HVAC Design + Build Limited 6/10/2022 62,448.00

CW168091 CW Takapuna Pool – Renewal of Spa Pool filtration and chemical dosing H2O Systems Limited 6/10/2022 55,076.00

CW167875 Quantity Surveying Services for FFM Contractors Pricing Improvement The Value Practice Ltd 10/10/2022 180,000.00

CW168115 CW Te Arai Regional Park Weed Control 2022-2023 Wildland Consultants Limited 10/10/2022 53,202.28

CW166794 CW Barrys Point Reserve - develop Korean Gardens – construction contribution The Korean Garden Trust 10/10/2022 144,200.00

CW168394 CW Kawakawa Bay Boat Ramp Temporary Reinstatement of Central Pontoons STF Limited 10/10/2022 164,808.00

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 October 2022 and 31 October2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW165839 CW - Papakura Library LED Lighting Upgrade NuGreen Solutions NZ Limited 10/10/2022 88,051.00

CW167976 CW Miranda Reserve Outfall Repair Morphum Environmental Limited 10/10/2022 67,800.00

CW168123 CW Waitakere Resource Recovery Park – Kitset Shed Design and Supply Waikato Sheds Limited 10/10/2022 329,790.00

CW167823 CW New Lynn Community Centre - Service Areas Refurbishment SGA Limited 10/10/2022 60,200.00

CW168157 CW Fergusson Domain Courts – Supply and install sports equipment and court surface coating Landscape Works Limited 10/10/2022 223,085.00

CW169349 CW Mayoral Office Transition COS and DCOS positions Pionero Blue Ltd 10/10/2022 280,000.00

CW169331 CW Mayoral Office transition support - Principal Advisor Matthew Hooton Ltd 10/10/2022 135,000.00

CW167989 CW Barry Curtis Basketball Courts partial renewal Landscape Works Limited 10/10/2022 77,500.00

CW168300 CW Public Art Collection Storage FY2023 Rich Rigging and Welding Services 11/10/2022 77,530.50

CW168249 CW Future Development Strategy _ Urban and Future Urban support Wratt Resource Management Planning Ltd 11/10/2022 114,320.00

CW168390 CW 50 Hapua Street, Remuera and 48 Maybury St, Point England Fulton Hogan Limited - Auckland 11/10/2022 221,791.70

CW168208 CW R J Business Solutions Ltd Temporary Support R & J Business Solutions Limited 12/10/2022 91,000.00

CW168523 CW Riverside Community Centre – Youth Engagement and Connection programme Anglican Trust for Women and Children 13/10/2022 100,000.00

CW168494 CW Te Rau Puriri Regional Park – Supply and Install new Auto Gate Magdrive Technology Ltd 13/10/2022 80,448.26

CW168514 CW Arboricultural Consultancy  Geotree FY22-23 Geotree Limited 13/10/2022 60,000.00

CW168226 CW Franklin LB - Reserve Development 2022-23 -4 sites La4 Landscape Architects Limited 14/10/2022 81,300.00

CW189643 CW Principal Advisor Government and External Relations Jennifer Marcroft 14/10/2022 135,000.00

CW168144 CW Central Park - renew Old Courthouse interior works City Care Limited 14/10/2022 156,105.91

CW168420 CW Organisational culture – Our Values refinement Skills Consulting Group Limited T/A Instep 17/10/2022 50,000.00

CW168768 CW Construction of Workshop Building at Shakespear Regional Park JRC 2016 LTD 17/10/2022 1,026,388.19

CW168491 CW - ReNature Track CCCS reNature Limited 17/10/2022 354,154.00

CW168019 CW - Ferndale House – Roofing Works Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 17/10/2022 101,545.02

CW167727 CW Papakura Recreation Centre - renew car park City Care Limited 17/10/2022 164,206.00

CW167998 CW Ferndale House - Exterior Painting Works Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 17/10/2022 180,000.00

CW168703 CW 2023 SOE Freshwater Fish Monitoring Morphum Environmental Limited 17/10/2022 110,225.00

CW168659 CW Lady Jane Reserve Bollards and Viewing Platforms Renewal City Care Limited 17/10/2022 89,784.00

CW168097 CW COLIN DALE PARK – Water Bore Pump Project Auckland Pump & Filtration Ltd 17/10/2022 192,269.03

CW168008 CW West Tamaki Reserve Play Space Renewal – Physical Works Ventia NZ Limited 17/10/2022 52,349.90

CW167995 CW Ferndale House – Interior Refurbishment Works Programmed Facility Management NZ Limited 17/10/2022 229,431.29

CW168463 CW Flatrock Reserve Pontoon - Refurbish and Reinstate Pontoon, Piles, and Gangway STF Limited 18/10/2022 100,831.00

CW168857 CW Kevan Lawrence Park - renew play spaces Playbases Limited 19/10/2022 108,628.16

CW168720 CW Western Reserve – renew skatepark half-pipes Premium Construction and Skate 19/10/2022 80,950.00

CW168974 CW Massey Park - Renew Play Spaces Undersurfacing Playbases Limited 19/10/2022 119,988.30

CW168880 CW Kevan Lawrence Park - renew play spaces-Playground People Playground People Limited 19/10/2022 94,401.00

CW168972 CW Web re platform_DXP Adobe Systems Software Ireland Limited, as authorized agent of Adobe Systems Pty Ltd21/10/2022 1,886,957.96

CW168171 CW - Onehunga Bay Reserve Fitness Area Physical Works (28460) Ventia NZ Limited 24/10/2022 150,743.28

CW141977 CW PAS - Asbestos Test Gun Portable Analytical Solutions Pty Ltd 24/10/2022 66,380.00

CW168241 CW Te Arai Bait Pulse 22-23 Feracon Limited 24/10/2022 105,962.80

CW168983 CW Maungakiekie-Tamaki - renew built space assets  (Panmure Library HVAC units) Ventia NZ Limited 25/10/2022 55,637.19

CW169282 CW - 30461 – Kaipatiki – renew furniture and fixtures Ventia NZ Limited 27/10/2022 77,667.74

CW169339 CW SIEM Platform NTT New Zealand Limited 27/10/2022 247,500.00

CW169240 CW West Wave Comp Renewal- Architectural Services Stage 2b GHD Limited 28/10/2022 221,915.81

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 October 2022 and 31 October2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW189579 CW SIEM Licenses AWS Revera Limited 28/10/2022 3,667,029.00

CW167584 CW Tepid Baths Sauna Renewal Ventia NZ Limited 31/10/2022 70,772.04

CW169322 CW - Parnell baths Rockfall Protection Earth Stability Limited 31/10/2022 53,582.50

CW168347 CW CRM, Fiori, Neptune Developer October 2022 - Dec 2023 Datacom Systems Limited 31/10/2022 390,000.00

CW169011 CW Vector ICP Work Agreement for Lawrie Road, Warkworth CRC Vector Limited 31/10/2022 153,692.75

CW168365 CW Install CCTV at the Wintergardens Trak Security Limited 31/10/2022 54,899.00

CW169179 CW Stormwater Critical Pipes Strategic Assessment Tektus Consultants Limited 31/10/2022 80,100.00

CW168268 CW Dutchtrig Elm Trees vaccination Tumahu Limited 31/10/2022 80,000.00

CW167577 CW Coastal cliff and asset LiDAR and analysis Dimap HK PTY Limited 31/10/2022 1,416,830.00

3 of 3


